## Louisiana Tax Commission State of Louisiana

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor



LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY Chairman

## **AGENDA**

Louisiana Tax Commission Hearing Room 5420 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 107 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

## **OPEN MEETING & APPEAL HEARINGS**

Tuesday, May 10, 2016

10:00 AM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Old Business
- IV. Approval of Minutes of Meeting April 27, 2016 and May 3, 2016
- V. Presentation of 2015 LTC Ratio Studies Report
- VI. Appeals
  - A. Appeal of CHSP French Quarter LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22172-012
  - B. Appeal of Community Associates Inc. v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-085
  - C. Appeal of Community Associates Inc. v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-086

- D. Appeal of S & R Property Investments, LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22174-049
- E. Appeal of Olive Whipple LeRouge/Patricia Booth Jolly, POA v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22176-036
- F. Appeal of Community Associates Inc. v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-087 Settled
- G. Appeal of Community Associates Inc. v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-088 Withdrawn
- H. Appeal of Al Copeland, Jr. v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket Nos. 15-22177-013 & 15-22177-014 Settled
- I. Appeal of Kasey Apken v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-072 Settled
- J. Appeal of Charles E. Pigott v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-180 Settled
- K. Appeal of Kendra A. Burrell v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22177-012 Con't to 6/01<sup>st</sup>

## VII. Items to be Considered

A. Consideration of Change Orders

See attachments for specific change orders to be considered.

- **B.** Consideration of Tax Sale Cancellations
- VIII. Consideration of Any Other Matters That May Come Before the Commission
- IX. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.